
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  11/27/2024 12:15 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Farmingdale State College

Original Term of Contract: November 2024 - August 2025 

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$45,900.00 (Resolution 16.5 BOE approved 11-20-24 - BOCS pending approval 11-21-

24  - Contract # pending)

Scope:

This initiative will provide Roosevelt High School, Early College Studies 

(RHS-ECS) students the opportunity to earn college credits by taking dual 

credit college level equivalent ten semester hour credit courses at RHS-

ECS. Farmingdale State College (FSC) will offer nine 3-credit courses to the 

students selected by RHS-ECS to be given during the 2024-2025 academic 

year.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Term: November 2024 - August 2025

Original Amount: $45,900.00

Amendment 1 Amount: $35,925.00

New Total Amount: $81,825.00

Scope: Farmingdale State College Amendment 1 (Resolution 16.5 BOE approved 11-

20-24 - BOCS pending approval 11-21-24  - Contract # pending)seeks to enhance 

educational services by granting students of Charles E. Gorton High School within the 

Academy of Medical Professions (AMP) Smart Scholars Early College High School the 

opportunity to earn college credits. Selected students will have the privilege of 

enrolling in concurrent college-level courses during the 2024-2025 academic year. 

Farmingdale State College (FSC) will offer seven 3-credit courses specifically designed 

for these students. 

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) Gorton Smart Scholars - 490.5241.25J162.2110.B2300 - $35,925.00

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RoseAnne Collins-Judon - Associate Superintendent

Office of School Leadership and Engagement 


